

<u>City Council Staff Report</u>

Date:

March 4, 2015

CONSENT CALENDAR

Subject:

STATIONS COMMUNICATIONS ACCEPTANCE OF THE LIFT

UPGRADE, CITY PROJECT NO. 14-11

From:

David H. Ready, City Manager

Initiated by: Department of Public Works & Engineering

SUMMARY:

Formal City Council acceptance of the Sewer Systems Lift Stations Communications Upgrade, City Project No. 14-11, is required to document the completion of the public works improvement, and to allow the City's filing of a Notice of Completion with the Riverside County Recorder in accordance with Section 9200 of the California Civil Code.

RECOMMENDATION:

- 1) Accept the public works improvement identified as the Lift Station Communications Upgrade Project, City Project No. 14-11, is completed; and
- 2) Authorize the City Engineer to execute and file for recordation with the Riverside County Recorder a Notice of Completion for the Lift Stations Communications Upgrade, City Project No. 14-11;
- 3) Authorize release of retention to Veolia 32 days after the recordation of the notice of completion, if no claims are submitted.

STAFF ANALYSIS:

On July 16, 2014, the City Council approved a Notice to Proceed for Veolia Water West Operating Services in the amount of \$35,000 for the Lift Stations Communications Upgrade, City Project No. 14-11. Copy of the July 16 staff report is included as Attachment 1.

Veolia has completed the project on September 30, 2014. Staff recommends that the City Council accept the Lift Stations Communications Upgrade, City Project No. 14-11, as required by Section 9200 of the California Civil Code, authorizing the City Engineer to file and record a Notice of Completion within 15 days of the City Council's action. A copy of the Notice of Completion to be submitted to the County is included as **Attachment 2**.

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT:

Section 21084 of the California Public Resources Code requires Guidelines for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA"). The Guidelines are required to include a list of classes of projects which have been determined not to have a significant effect on the environment and which are exempt from the provisions of CEQA. In response to that mandate, the Secretary for Resources identified classes of projects that do not have a significant effect on the environment, and are declared to be categorically exempt from the requirement for the preparation of environmental documents. In accordance with Section 15301 "Existing Facilities," Class 1 projects consist of the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public structures, facilities, mechanical equipment involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination. Therefore, in accordance with Section 15301(a), staff determined that the Lift Station Communications Upgrade, City Project No. 14-11, was considered categorically exempt from CEQA.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The City Council originally approved a total project budget of \$35,000 funded by the Wastewater Treatment Plant Fund (Fund 420). The final construction contract amount is \$34,846.19; there were no Change Orders issued. The following table 1 is a summary of the total costs incurred for the construction of the Lift Stations Communications Upgrade, City Project No. 14-11.

Construction Phase	City Project No. 14-11 Approved Budget (07/01/14)	Total Approved Budget	Final Cost
Southland Water Tech. (Subcontractor)	\$ 26,547.00	\$ 26,547.00	\$ 26,409.95
Veolia Labor	4904.00	4904.00	\$4,904.00
Gen. Liability Ins.	\$231.00	\$231.00	\$231.00
Veolia 12.5% Markup	\$ 3318.00	\$ 3318.00	\$ 3,301.24
Project Total Cost	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$34,846.19
Remaining Balance			\$153.81

Table 1

The Lift Stations Communications Upgrade, City Project No. 14-11, was funded through the following sources as shown in Table 2:

Fund Name	Account	Actual
Wastewater Treatment Plant	420-6800-57038	\$34,846.19
Total Expenditures for Project	\$34,846.19	
Project Budget	\$35,000.00	
Remaining Budget		\$153.81

The City is holding retention of \$1,742.31 for Veolia Water West Operating Services, Inc. pending acceptance of the project and filing of the Notice of Completion with the County Recorder's office. Since this project is a maintenance effort, the Finance Department does not need to add the cost of this project to the City's fixed asset system, as no new assets have been created in compliance with Governmental Accounting Standard Board (GASB) 34 Standards for Financial Reporting of Infrastructure Assets.

SUBMITTED

Prepared by:

Marcus L. Fuller, MPA, P.E., P.L.S. Assistant City Manager/City Engineer

Approved by:

David H. Ready, Esq., Ph.D

City Manager

Attachments:

1. July 16, 2014, City Council staff report

2. Notice of Completion

ATTACHMENT 1



City Council Staff Report

Date:

July 16, 2014

CONSENT CALENDAR

Subject:

APPROVAL OF A NOTICE TO PROCEED FOR VEOLIA WATER WEST SERVICES, INC., FOR THE

COMMUNICATIONS UPGRADE, CITY PROJECT 14-11

From:

David H. Ready, City Manager

Initiated by: Public Works and Engineering Department

SUMMARY

Approval of this item will authorize Veolia Water West Operating Services, Inc., ("Veolia") to proceed to upgrade the communication and alarming capabilities to the five (5) lift stations they maintain for the Palm Springs Waste Water Treatment Plant.

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize the Director of Public Works/City Engineer to issue a Notice to Proceed for Veolia Water West Operating Services, Inc., in the amount of \$35,000 for the Lift Stations Communications Upgrade Project, City Project No. 14-11.

STAFF ANALYSIS:

The current communication system is based on telephone lines and modems. While it works in its current state, it is problematic and not 100% reliable. Veolia staff uses pagers to receive alarms; however they have problems with the phone lines guite often.

The loss of communications to the Lift Stations lead to gaps in monitoring that increases the potential for a Sanitary Sewer Overflow. Veolia has had communication failures at least once a month for the last 6 months. The failure periods last from 1 day up to 5 days. During the outage periods Veolia staff is only able to do spot checks once or twice a day. The phone lines are all City lines and as such the repairs have to go through to the City.

The existing modern system as connected to the PLC (Programmable Logic Controller -industrial strength computers to monitor and control the plant) is problematic as well. There is feedback from the modern that corrupts the data files in the PLC causing the modern polling to fail, resulting in loss of communications to the Lift Stations. This problem is very intermittent. Veolia staff have been unable to resolve this problem after extensive research and troubleshooting with the equipment manufacturers and vendors. Attached are two reports from Veolia's computerized maintenance systems for your reference.

The new Mission system that is proposed is based on cellular carrier signals; the vendor claims 99.9% reliability. This will be a web based system, which we would log in to a website to see the status of pumps, wet well levels, etc. This new system also calls a telephone number and notifies the user of what the alarm is and requires a response before it is cleared. The price is for an installed system at each of the five (5) lift stations. Also included is the software to allow us to bring the Lift Station data from the vendor's servers to the Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) system. The M800 Service Package is initially included in this proposal, but will have an annual fee of \$2,817 to maintain the service package per year moving forward. This annual service fee will be included in Veolia's new 15 year contract as part of the Operations and Maintenance costs.

Per agreement with Veolia, "the City agrees not to solicit or retain any Person other than Veolia to design, construct, manage or supervise any Capital Project without inviting Veolia to make a first proposal to do so . . ." Their proposal follows this staff report.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Sufficient funds are available in account No. 420-6800-TBA (Lift Stations Communications Upgrade) and account No. 420-6800-50000 (Unscheduled Capital Projects).

SUBMITTED:

Prepared by:

Recommended by:

Savat Khamphou

Assistant Director of Public Works

David J. Barakian

Director of Public Works/City Engineer

Approved by:

David H. Ready. City Mana

Attachments:

- 1. Veolia's Proposal: Palm Springs 2014 Lift Stations Communications Upgrade
- 2. Veolia's Job + Monthly Maintenance Report
- 3. Veolia's Loss of Communications Report



April 22, 2014 City of Palm Springs 2014 Lift Station Communications Upgrade – Project Proposal

Veolia Water West Operating Services, Inc. is pleased to submit the following proposal to upgrade the communication and alarming capabilities to the (5) lift stations that we maintain. Our current system is based on telephone lines and modems. While it works in its current state, it is problematic and not 100% reliable. Veolia staff uses pagers to receive alarms; however we have problems with the phone lines quite often. They are the Cities phone lines so we have to contact the City for repairs, causing additional delay to get the repairs made. The new Mission system is based on cellular carrier signals; the vendor claims 99.9% reliability. This is a web based system, which we would log in to a website to see the status of pumps, wet well levels, etc. This new system also calls a telephone number and notifies the user of what the alarm is and requires a response before it is cleared. The price is for an installed system at each of the (5) lift stations. Also included is the software to allow us to bring the Lift Station data from the vendor's servers to our SCADA system. The M800 Service Package is initially included in this proposal, but will have an annual fee of \$2,817 to maintain the service package per year moving forward. Our proposal includes:

Communications Unit

Mission Communications M800 RFU in Flatpak enclosure w/ Digital Expansion Board (5) Mission Service Package for one year Dual Band Low Profile Antenna (5) Mission Communications SCADA integration software

Construction Management Services

Coordinate installation/integration activities.
Monitor daily progress.
Monitor schedule.
Provide monthly reports.
Monitor construction safety.

General Liability Insurance

Veolia general liability insurance

We have negotiated a firm price with Southland Water Technologies (proposal included for reference) who will also complete the installation and integration at the (5) lift stations over a 7 day period.

Our base not to exceed fee for the project is \$35,000.

Thank you for the opportunity to present this proposal for the 2014 Lift Station Communications Upgrade Project. We look forward to working with you on this project. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or need additional information on this proposal.

Sincerely,

Michelle McLey Project Manager

Veolia Water West Operating Services, Inc.

562-397-5706 - cell

Southland Water Technologic 2588 El Camino Real

2588 El Camino Real Suite F-510 Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States

Voice: 760-230-5231 Fax: 760-431-7397



QUOTATION

Quote Number: 091013-13MC Quote Date: Jan 30, 2014

Page:

Drop Shipment

UPS Ground

Veolia Water North America 115 W. Washington Street Suite 1450S Indianapolis, IN 46204 Veolia Water- City of Palm Springs 4375 Mesquite Avenue Palm Springs, CA 92264 United States

Veolia Water NA	3/1/14	Net 30 Days	КВ

arrente l	LEVEL ENGLISH RELEVELED	QUOTED TO DOUG LOAR - CITY OF		
[PALM SPRINGS WASTEWATER		
		OPERATIONS		
E 00	M803C	Mission Communications M800 RTU in	1,995.00	9,975.0
5.00	WIOUSC	FlatPak Enclosure, includes battery, charger,	1,980.00	9,810.0
ļ		antenna with bracket, Dallas Keys		
5.00	580	M800 Service Package 1 yr	563.40	2,817.0
5.00		Digital Expansion Board	495.00	2,475.0
5.00	<u>_</u>	Single Expansion Board Service Adder	60.00	300.0
	AB-700-HK36A1	General purpose Slim Line Relay, 16 Amp	18.00	846.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	contact, SPDT, 120V 50/60Hz	10.00	040.5
47.00	AB-700-HN121	Mini 5-Blade Base Socket, Screw Terminals,	17.00	799.00
i		Guarded Touch Safe Terminal Construction		,
5.00	415C	Mission Communications ultra low loss	104.00	520.00
		antenna cable- 25 feet		
5.00	411	3db Gain Low Profile Antenna Without	87.00	435.00
		Cable. Dual band tamper resistant without		
		cable. Comes with N to TNC female		
		connector		
1.00	550	New Account Setup Fee	250.00	250.00
5.00	651	Mission Communication wet well module-	165.00	825.00
		includes two current sensors		
1.00	586	Mission Communications SCADA OPC	1,790.00	1,790.00
		integration software	j	
-			Subtotal	Continue
			Sales Tax	Continue
			Freight	Continued
			TOTAL	Continue

Southland Water Technologic 2588 El Camino Real

Suite F-510 Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States

Voice: 760-230-5231 760-431-7397 Fax:



UOTATION

Quote Number: 091013-13MC Quote Date: Jan 30, 2014

Page:

Drop Shipment **UPS Ground**

Veolia Water North America 115 W. Washington Street Suite 1450S Indianapolis, IN 46204

Veolia Water- City of Palm Springs 4375 Mesquite Avenue Palm Springs, CA 92264 United States

Veolia Water NA	3/1/14	Net 30 Days	KB

40.00 Labor	Labor Estimated 8 Hours Per Station Inclusive of Travel	95.00	3,800.00
		and the second	
		Subtotal	24,832.00

Subtotal	24,832.00
Sales Tax	1,589.85
Freight	125.00
TOTAL SOFT	MEANING

		DRO JECT F	ATA INDUT			
Jacobs State State		PROJECT D	Valor days		Oute	A Company
TBD Lift Station Communication Upgrad	la i	Patry State of Properties to	WHIP		04/07/14	W150
Project N	lorne:]		
NM dol. Loc	mber:	Park Springs William	12. 12. 25. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12	Master Joh Co	si Estimate Model	
Project Mer Propositi Mer	eger.	Samuel Control of the		Version	1.8 City of Paim Spi	inga
RM	Deter Asion:			P285W	ord (1111)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Plan Fill	Y.£38			
		metraction Subcontractors:	CONTINGENCY	MARK UP	l Estimate	Fota: \$ 35,00
	•	Engineering Consultants: tritazenmpany Services		12 W		kUp \$ 3,31
		Materiel & Equipment: Lebor	7.7	200		
		Travel and Living Taxes Bonde Other	0.00	101		
		SNe Costs TOTAL:		100	1	
10 - nous Proton a professional sprvices Production		Direct Coat	Continuous	Mark as	Total	% of 5
100 Demolition Subcontractors 101 Site Remadation Subcontractors		-	: :	\$ - \$.	\$ \$	- 0.09 2 0.09
102 Earthwork Subconfractors 103 Chill/Concrete Subcontractors	_;	-	\$	\$:	; ;	- 0.0% - 0.0%
194 General/Building Subsportractors 105 Mechanical Installation Baboon/machors	\$	26,547	\$ <u>-</u>	\$ \$ 3,318	\$ \$ 29	0 09 ,005 85.31
100 Electrical Installation Subcontractors 107 Field Erected Tanks Subcontractors	- \$	-	\$ \$		\$	- 0.0% - 0.0%
198 Mecaliprecop installation Subcontractors 150 Professional Services	= ;	-		1	*	- 0.0%
160 Intercompany Services SUETC			<u> </u>		,	0.0%
SUBTO	zizd≟ ¥	26,547	y an shika k a k	\$ 3,318		85,31
78 - FATESIAL & EQUIPMENT Parterialism		Direct Cost	Contingency	Mark up	Total	% of S
200 Mechanical Engineerin 210 Electrical Engineeri	;		S -	\$ -	S S	0.0%
220 Uniscompany Equipment 230 Offer Equipment		-			1	- 0.0% - 0.0%
sueto	TAL: \$		•	-	\$	0.6%
33 - LASOR						
Osscription 300 Project Management		Direct Cost 4,804	Castingency	Merk up	S Total	% of 5 994 14 09
305 Senior Project Menagement 318 Principal	;		\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	- 0.0% - 0.0%
320 Administration 330 Construction Menégal*		-		\$	<u>:</u>	- 0.0% - 0.0%
340 Assistent Project Manager 350 Sr. Construction Manager	:	-	5 -	\$	\$ 5	- 0.0% - 0.0%
380 Project Engineer	\exists :	-	\$ - \$ -	\$: \$ =	\$ \$	- 0.0% - : 0.0%
390 Commissions 390 Operations Leber	= 3		<u> </u>	\$	\$ \$	0.0%
BUETO	TAL: \$	4,004	· ♥ 11 - Entroley	• . •		14.09
40 - TRAVEL N EMILO 100NGUR Deserridos		Direct Cost	Continuency	Mark up	Tetal	% of 5
400 Travel & Living 400 Travel & Living Other	□ ;		\$ -	\$.	\$ 5	- 0.0% - 0.0%
SUBTO	TAL: \$		Kara paraka	\$ ·	\$	0.0%
47 - (CONFTRAVEL & LIVING 1 CONICUS						
Pescription 410 Travel & Living	<u>•</u>	Direct Cost	Continues y	S Wark up	Total \$	% of Si 0.0%
410 Travel & Living Other SUBTO	ITAL: \$	-	1		3	- 0.0%
50 - TAXES RUNDS OF HER						
Soo Freight		Offset Cont	Continuency S	Mertune S	Total	%. e/ \$4 - 0.0%
500 Sunety Bends 500 Bid Bends	=	-		\$	\$	- 0.0% - 0.0% - 0.0%
500 Builders Risk insurence 500 General Liability Insurence	∃ [231.00	\$	\$	\$	- 0.0% 231 0.7%
500 Sales & Use Tex 500 License/Permit Fees	∃ {	-	\$	\$	\$	- 0.0% - 0.0%
500 Southern Celifornia Edison Installation SUBTO	i		5	<u> </u>	•	- 0.0% 231 \$ - 0.7%
60 - SITE COS IS out Code / Plante Description		Direct Cost	Continuency	Mark up	Istal	X:018:
600 General Site Costs 600 CM Living Expenses	∃:	-		•	\$ 5	- 0.0% - 0.0%
610 Floot Vehicle 620 Start-up Costs	<u></u>		\$ - \$	\$	\$ \$. 0.0% . 0.0%
SUBTO	TAL: 8"	· -	•	• 1		0.0%
OTALS						
	2	Comb.	0.000	Street Bart US	\$= !	ii.
	4		* OT THE PERSON	3318.36	\$ 35,000	00 100.04
			1114 (12			



Job No			Project Naive		ikavisioq	- Uafa	JOE Model
BD		1.1	Lin Station Communication Describe			4(1/2014	VI.EP\$
	· · · · · ·	T				<u> </u>	
		Sub-		l	Originat		Adjust#0
lccount Code	Cost Code	Ladger	Description		Cost Budget	Change Order	Current
		SAL				i	Cost Budget
		 			A	8	С
		<u> </u>					A+8
	10		CONSTRUCTION & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	ar a stone and		WHO SHORES	
	10		在於於在於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於於	A CHARLES	\$	**************************************	
603010 603010	1001		-		Š	3	\$ -
603010	1003		-		3 -	<u> </u>	\$ -
603010	1004				5 .	5 -	\$ -
603010	1008		-		\$ -	\$	\$
	10				建 文学/2018年1		
603010 803010	1011		-		-	\$ -	5 -
603010	1013			 -	\$ -	S .	\$ -
603010	1014		-	<u> </u>	\$ -	\$	\$
603010	1015	6657	The second of th		\$	3	\$ -
	107		CTLICLY ASSESSED OF	SHEET SHE	接收2个公司等		THE SECTION
603010 603010	1021		<u> </u>	 	\$ -	3	\$.
503010	1023		-	 	3	3	3 -
50301C	1024	6657			\$	3	s .
603010	1025		-		\$	\$	8 -
	100		DISCOURSE GLOCKING STATES OF THE	ALC: N. W. S.			100
803010 603010	1031		<u>- </u>	 	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
603010	1033		-		-	\$	\$
603010	1034	6667			\$	\$	\$
603010	1035		_		\$.	3	\$
	E 100		GENERAL SANCTON AND AND ASSESSED.	THE PARTY OF A			A Maria
803010 803010	1041				\$ -	\$ - 3 -	\$ - \$ -
603010	1043				\$	3	\$
803010	1044		0		\$ -	\$ -	5 -
603010	1045				\$ -	\$ -	
803010	105		Southland Water Technologies	100	26,546.85		\$ 26,546.6
603010	1052		- SOCIETIO VYCHOE 1 GC/ETIC/CQ165		\$ 20,540.05	\$	\$ 25,540.6
603010	1053		-		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
603010	1054		.		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
603010	1055			11-U TO 1-45-25-4-44-	\$		S -
603010	108		CORRECT MEMORY STREET, MANY MANY		1	\$	
603010	1062		ď		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
603010	1063	6657	0		\$ <u>-</u>	\$	\$
603010	1064				\$	<u> </u>	5
803010	1068					\$	STORY OF THE STORY
603010	107			建一种独立			
603010	1072		-		8 -	-	\$ -
603010	1073		-		\$	\$ -	\$ -
603010	1074		·		\$	3 -	*
803010	1075			Maria na la como	\$	\$ 	\$ 7000 5800 5600 5
803010	1081				\$	\$	\$
603010	1082		0		\$	5	\$
603010	1083				5	\$	33
603010	1084		•	 	\$.		-
603010 603010	1085		-		\$ - \$	\$ -	\$ -
603010	1087		-		1	\$	\$
603010	1086	8657			\$ -	\$.	\$ -
603010	1089		-		\$ -	3	-
603010	1000		-	 	\$	<u> </u>	<u></u>
603010 603010	1091		-	 	\$ -	\$ -	3 -
603010	1093		-		\$	\$ -	\$
603010	1094	6857	·		s -	5 -	\$ -
603010	1092		-		3 -	\$.	\$
	150		Professional Services	10.757 P		Market Property	
603125	1501		0	 	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	-
603125 803125	1502				\$ -	3 -	\$ -
	1504		0		\$ -	\$	\$ -
603125	1 134 mil						



Jeb No.	14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15		Lift Station Communication Upgrad	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Revision	47/2014	VIAPS
ecount Code	Cost Code	Sub- Ledger S/L	Description		Original Cost Budget	Change Order	Adjusted Current Cost Budget
603126	1506	N/A			\$ -	\$ -	\$
603126	1507	N/A			3 -	\$ -	\$.
603125 603125	1508 1509	N/A N/A	0		\$ ·	\$	\$.
603125	1510	N/A	0		\$	\$	\$
603125	1511	N/A	0		\$	\$ -	\$
603125	1512	N/A	Č		\$	\$ -	\$ ·
603125 603125	1813 1514	N/A N/A	0		3	5 -	3 -
603125	1515	N/A			3	3 -	\$ -
	2 F 100			1000 A 100		TO THE T	1.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4
603020	1601	N/A	<u> </u>		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
603020 603020	1602 1603	N/A N/A	<u>- </u>		\$ - \$ -	\$ -	\$ -
603020	1604	N/A			\$	\$ -	\$ -
503020	1605	N/A	-		\$ -	\$ -	\$.
603020	1606	N/A	-			\$ -	\$ -
603020 603020	1607	N/A N/A		 	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ -
603020	1609	N/A	-	1	3	\$ -	5
603020	1610	ΝΛ	-		\$ -	\$	\$ -
	20)	4.00	MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT	4		M2 (1 4F) 24F (4F) 14	
606410	2001 2001	N/A		Santa Care and the	5	*	ALCOHOLOGICA S
606410	2002	N/A	- 1		\$	·	\$
608410	2003	N/A			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
606410	2004	N/A	-		5 -	3 -	\$
606410	2005 2006	N/A	-		\$ - \$ -	3 -	
606410 506410	2007	N/A N/A	_		\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$.
608410	2008	N/A	•		5	\$.	\$ -
506410	2009	N/A			\$ -	\$	<u> </u>
608410	2010 2011	N/A	<u> </u>		\$	\$ -	<u> </u>
806410 606410	20112	N/A N/A			\$	\$ <u>-</u>	\$ -
606410	2013	N/A	-		\$	\$	\$ -
606410	2014	N/A	-		\$	\$	-
606410 606410	2015 2016	N/A N/A	-		\$	\$ - \$ -	-
606410	2017	NA	-		\$	\$	*
506410	201B	N/A	-		\$ -	\$	3
806410	2019	N/A	<u>- </u>		\$.	<u> </u>	\$ -
506410	2020	N/A					
506410	2101	N/A	0		\$	<u> </u>	\$
506410	2102	N/A	•		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
606410	2103	NA	-		\$	\$ -	
606410 806410	2104 2105	N/A N/A	•		\$ \$	\$ -	\$ -
2.5	220		Marchinese Spanishers (A. 1917)	2 12 18 A			
606410	2201	N/A	-		\$ -	5 -	\$ -
506410 506410	2202 2203	N/A N/A	-		\$ -	\$	\$ - \$ -
806410	2204	N/A	-		\$	3	\$ -
606410	2205	ΝA	-		3 -	\$ -	\$
	230		Other Ecologists				
806410 605410	2301	N/A N/A	0		\$	\$	3 -
606410	2303	NA			\$	\$ -	\$
606410	2304	N/A	-		\$ -	\$.	\$ -
606410	2305 30	N/A	LABOR		\$	\$ -	\$.
	300		Project Management	inserversion		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
601025	3000		PM No. 1 - Michelle McLey		\$ 4,903.79		\$ 4,903 7
601382					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
607670			Tal.	e (-m. e-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
601025	2001	N/A	PM No. 2	\$ 4,903.78	<u> </u>	\$	3 -
601382		1 774 9			\$		3
607676					\$ -	\$ -	5 -
			Total	\$			
	306	100	Senior Project Management				-



Jon tro.			despect trains	Brysson Sp. (*)	Data 2016	JCE Medel
3D			Lift Station Communication Upgrade	•	4/1/2014	YIAPS
		Sub-				Adjusted
count Code	Cost Code	Ledger Sft.	Description	Original Cost Budget	Change Order	Current Cost Budget
		NIA	<u> </u>			
	40		TRAVEL & LIVING / CONCUR			
4.0	(6) S. E. E.			White will be a second	THE PARTY OF	F 40 40 40 40
601910	4000	N/A	Meals & Entertainment/Business Meals	5	<u> </u>	\$
601955	4000	N/A	Airfare/Lodging/Car Rental/Mileage/Travel-Other	\$	- \$	3
602513	4000	NA	Office Supplies-Other		- \$	5
602810	4000	N/A	Postage	\$. 5	3
604610	4000	6620	Mobile / Cellular Telephone	\$. 3 -	3
			Carrier and the second of the			建筑金属
601910	4100	N/A	Meals & Entertainment/Business Meals		- \$	3
601918	4100	N/A	Airfare/Lodging/Car Rental/Mileage/Travel-Other		- 3 -	\$
602515	4100	N/A	Office Supplies-Other		\$	\$
602610	4100	N/A	Postage		. 3	\$
604510	4100	6620	Mobile / Cellular Telephone		. 3 .	\$
	50		TAXES-BONDS-OTHER			
2000年	7-2 78 8 1			THE CONTRACTOR	HATTON BOTTON	哲学的的思想。
602810	5000	N/A	Freight		<u> </u>	\$
B04310	5000	N/A	Surety Bonds	\$.	. 5	\$
80431D	5000	N/A	Bid Bonds		- \$	\$
804320	6000,	N/A	Builders Risk Insurance	\$	- \$	\$
607070	5000	N/A	General Liability Insurance	\$ 231	00 3	\$ 231
607315	5000	N/A	Sales & Use Tax	\$ _	. \$	\$
807615	5000	N/A	License/Permit Fees	\$. \$ -	\$
807675	5000	N/A	Southern California Edison estimate - direct pay	\$ -	. \$ -	3
	80		SITE COSTS	\$	\$	3
85°4	500	1.00	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN	
802510	6000	N/A	Office Equipment Rental / Lease	\$ -		\$
603010	6000	6224	Cleaning / Janitorial	Š .	\$	8
604610	6000	5610	Long-Distance Telephone	\$.	\$	\$
606110	6000	N/A	Water	\$ -	\$ -	\$
606115	5000	N/A	Electricity	2	. 8	\$
606125	6000	N/A	Sewage	1	. 3	\$
606135	5000	N/A	Utilities-Other	\$.	- 3	\$
606420	6000	N/A	Equip/Trailer Rental	1 5	3 -	\$
607B35	6000	N/A	Migosilaneous	<u> </u>		\$
See					 ` -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ccounting	6000	N/A	CM Living Expenses	ls .		•
7 3 E	A CHE	100		TOWN 25 CH WAY.	A STRUMEN	
602210	6100	N/A	Vehicle Lease Expense	\$	3	S. Carrier and C. Car
602215	6100	N/A	Vehicle Maintenance/Fuel/Other	\$	- <u> </u>	\$
5.4.58.6	NAME OF COL	16	Start-up Costs		70 (44) (40)	A 2004
505210	6200	Specify	Other Chemicals	30 C 20 C		\$
603010	6201	6690	Other Dutside Services	- 3		\$
	9201		Sales Carping Col Ands	- 3		
		<u> </u>	CONTINGENCY			\$
	44					
	70	Sect Steam of	(CONTINUEDO)			THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN
606999		N/A	Contingency 4	COLORE STREET AND A		TANK YOU

Palm Springs Monthly Maintenance Report

06/26/2013 To 07/10/2014

Date Complete	WO#	Equipment	Task Description	Assigned To	Hours
7/10/2013	31550	PLC-MCB - PLC, Admin	*CMU - CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE - UNPLANNED	Doug Loar	0.5
WO Notes	in P Cor	LC.	Lift Station Dialer was high d extra character in dialer s ack in service.	•	_
7/15/2013	27249	PLC-MCB - PLC, Admin	PM - Bi-Annual PLC Battery Replacement	Dave Sopko	1
WO Notes	s: (x)	Replace battery on	processor board.		
2/17/2014	33483	PLC-MCB - PLC, Admin	*CMU - CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE - UNPLANNED	Maintenance Crew	3
WO Notes	Con	rective Action: Rese	No comminucations at All I ot CPU at Administration O ok system on line All lift S	ffice, Doug program	
3/17/2014	33686	PLC-MCB - PLC, Admin	*CMU - CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE - UNPLANNED	Dave Sopko	3
WO Notes	Con	rective Action: check	ss of comunication, Scada lift stations for proper ope program to replace corrupte	eration, reboot plc, (
4/1/2014	34201	PLC-MCB - PLC. Admin	*CMU - CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE - UNPLANNED	Dave Sopko	4
WO Notes	Corr		s of communication for lift ce back plane on plc. ness		gram and reprogram
4/11/2014	34277	PLC-MCB - PLC, Admin	*CMU - CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE - UNPLANNED		1.5
WO Notes			nication to all lift stations problem install known go	od program into PL0	C, Test OK
4/18/2014	34307	PLC-MCB - PLC, Admin	*CMU - CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE - UNPLANNED	Domingo Felix	7

WO Types C-Corrective P-Preventative S-Skipped

Page 1 of 2

Date Complete	WO#	Equipment	Task Description	Assigned To	Hours
WO Notes	C	orrective Action: Res	ommunications to lift stati set PLC power. Hard fault own good saved program	t. Reset power Soft fau	it. PLC lost program,
4/24/2014	34357	PLG-MCB - PLC, Admin	*CMU - CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE - UNPLANNED	Dave Sopko	3
WO Notes	, ,		nunication to all lift station e power to plc. reprogram	· -	
5/16/2014	34951	PLC-MCB - PLC, Admin	*CMU - CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE - UNPLANNED		10
WO Notes	C p m	corrective Action: Switch hone lines at the plant	nunicatins from LS -04, 05 ched modems. Reset PLC i. Nothing seems to work. bb at the City to contact \	C. Reloaded program in Intermittent communic	ations failures. Left

Summary

Total # of WO's 9 Total Hours 33.00

Lift Station Loss Communication Report

Location	Maintenance type	Task Status	Cause of failure		Onte/Time.started Team leader		Completed Asset Type	Notes
LS 45	US (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	6/2/2014 14:00	6/2/2014 18:05 LOPEZ	6/2/2014 18:35	1 15	
LS #4 LS #3	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	6/2/2014 14:00 6/2/2014 14:00	6/2/2014 17:30 LOPEZ 6/2/2014 17:02 LOPEZ	6/2/2014 18:02 6/2/2014 17:30	1 LS 1 LS	
LS #3	LS (CO) LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	6/2/2014 14:00	6/2/2014 16:30 LOPEZ	6/2/2014 17:01	115	Check the LS and make sure the pumps are working.
LS #1	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	6/2/2014 14:00	5/2/2014 16:00 LOPEZ	6/2/2014 16:30	1 15	Check the 15 and make sure the pumps are working.
LS #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	5/5/2014 17:56	5/5/2014 17:00 KNOLES	5/5/2014 18 00	1 15	Reset the LS
LS #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	5/3/2014 15:00	5/3/2014 15:00 KNOLES	5/3/2014 18:00	1 15	Reset the L5
12 \$4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/27/2014 15:30	4/27/2014 15:30 KNOLES	4/27/2014 17:00	1 15	Reset the LS
LS #5	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/24/2014 9:05	4/24/2014 9:05 HUNTZINGER	4/24/2014 14:42	1 15	AR LS went down, let Dave know so he could fix them.
L5 #4	ts (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/24/2014 9:04	4/24/2014 9:04 HUNTZINGER	4/24/2014 14:40	1 15	All LS went down, let Dave know so he could fix them.
LS#3	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/24/2014 9:03	4/24/2014 9:03 HUNTZINGER	4/24/2014 14:38	1 (5	All LS went down, let Dave know so he could fix them. All LS went down, let Dave know so he could fix them.
(5#2 L5#1	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/24/2014 9:02 4/24/2014 9:01	4/24/2014 9:02 HUNTZINGER 4/24/2014 9:01 HUNTZINGER	4/24/2014 14:26	1 LS 1 LS	All LS went down, let Dave know so he could fix them.
L5#1	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/14/2014 0:00	4/14/2014 0:00 HUNTZINGER	4/14/2014 D:00	115	All 15 went down Dave came in and fix them.
LS #2	rz (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/14/2014 7:00	4/14/2014 0:00 HUNTZINGER	4/14/2014 0:00	1 (5	All LS went down Dave came in and fix them.
LS#9	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/14/2014 7:00	4/14/2014 0:00 HUNTZINGER	4/14/2014 0:00	1 15	All LS went down Dave came in and fix them.
1.5 #4	L5 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/14/2014 7:00	4/14/2014 0:00 HUNTZINGER	4/14/2014 0:00	1 15	All 15 went down Dave came in and fix them.
LS#5	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/14/2014 7:00	4/14/2014 0:00 HUNTZINGER	4/14/2014 0:00	1 15	All LS went down Dave came in and fix them.
LS #5	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/10/2014 10:22	4/10/2014 10:22 HUNTZINGER	4/10/2014 11:04	1 LS	All LS Went dawn, let Dave know so he could for them.
LS #4	rz (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/10/2014 10:10	4/10/2014 10:12 HUNTZINGER	4/10/2014 11:03	1 LS	All LS went down, let Dave know so he could fix them.
LS #3	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/10/2014 10:10	4/10/2014 10:10 HUNT2/NGER	4/10/2014 11:01	1 15	All LS went down, let Dave know so he could fix them.
LS #2	12 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/10/2014 9:59	4/10/2014 9:59 HUNTZINGER	4/10/2014 10:59	1 15	All LS went down, let Dave know so he could fix them. All LS went down, let Dave know so he could fix them.
LS#1 LS#3	F2 [CO]	COMP	COM FAIL	4/10/2014 9:58 3/30/2014 8:42	4/10/2014 9:58 HUNTZINGER 3/30/2014 8:40 KNOLES	4/10/2014 10:55 3/30/2014 9:40	1 LS 1 LS	All Lift Stations had Communications Failed, Dave could not fix so Buddy check all LS to make sure everything also is in working condition.
LS #2	L5 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	3/30/2014 8:39	3/30/2014 8:38 KNOLES	3/30/2014 9:98	1 15	All Life Stations had Communications Failed, Dave could not fix so Buddy check #4.5 to make sure everything else is in working condition.
LS MS	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/27/2014 2:32	3/30/2014 8:27 KNOLES	3/30/2014 9:27	1 15	All Lift Stations had Communications Failed, Dave could not fit so Buddy check all LS to make sure everything else is in working condition.
LS R4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	8/30/2014 8:00	3/30/2014 8:36 KNOLES	3/30/2014 8:36	1 1.5	All Lift Stations had Communications Felled, Dave could not fix so Buddy check all LS to make sure everything else is in working condition.
LS #1	رص) کا	COMP	COM FAIL	3/30/2014 8:00	3/30/2014 8:34 KNOLES	3/30/2014 8:34	1 15	All Lift Stations had Communications Failed, Dave could not fix an Buddy check all LS to make sure everything else is in working condition.
LS US	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	3/29/2014 20:26	3/29/2014 20:24 KNOLES	3/29/2014 21:24	1 LS	All Lift Stations had Communications Failed, Buddy call David to come out and fix them.
ĻS #4	LS (CD)	COMP	COM FAIL	3/29/2014 20:23	3/29/2014 20:23 KNOLES	3/29/2014 21:23	1 15	AR Lift Stations had Communications Failed. Buddy call David to come out and fix them.
LS #3	rz (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	3/29/2014 20:00	3/29/2014 20:20 KNOLES	3/29/2014 21:20	3 12	All Lift Stations had Communications Failed. Buddy cell David to come out and fix them.
LS #2	rz ico)	COMP	COM FAIL	3/29/2014 20:19	3/25/2014 20:17 KNOLES	3/29/2014 21:17	i LS	All Lift Stations had Communications Failed. Buddy call David to come out and fix them.
LS #1	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	3/29/2014 20:00	3/29/2014 20:14 KNOLES	3/29/2014 21:14	1 45	All Lift Stations had Communications Failed. Buddy call David to come out and fix them.
LS#4 LS#4	rz (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	1/19/2014 18:00 1/19/2014 8:00	1/19/2014 18:30 KNOLES 1/19/2014 9:30 KNOLES	1/19/2014 20:03	1 LS 1 LS	
LS #4	F2 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	1/18/2014 15:00	1/18/2014 15:30 KNOLES	1/18/2014 17:00	1 15	
LS #4	T2 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	1/17/2014 11:30	1/18/2014 11:33 KNOLES	1/18/2014 13:00	115	
LS #4	rz (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	12/27/2013 19:45	12/27/2013 21:45 KNOLES	12/27/2013 22:45	1 1.5	
LS #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	12/21/2013 10:00	12/21/2013 9:45 RYMER	12/21/2013 11:00	1 15	
LS #5	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/14/2013 11:00	11/14/2013 11:00 RYMER	11/14/2013 11:05	1 LS	Reset the £5
LS #1	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/13/2013 11:01		11/13/2013 11:05		
وم کا	LS (CD)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/14/2013 11:03	11/13/2013 11:03 RYMER	11/13/2013 11:05		
LS #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/13/2013 11:04	11/13/2013 11:04 RYMER	11/13/2013 11:05		
LS #4	rz (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/9/2013 17:00	11/9/2013 16:35 KNOLES	11/9/2013 12:00		Reset the LS.
LS #4	rz (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/8/2013 10:36 11/13/2013 11:02		11/6/2013 11:36		Most file re-
15.84	r2 (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	10/17/2013 6:00		10/17/2013 8:00		Check level in the wet well and make sure the pumps are working.
LS #4	is (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	10/14/2013 23:00		10/14/2013 0:00		Reset the station
L5 #4	rz (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	10/13/2013 15:34	10/13/2013 18:33 RYMER	10/13/2013 19:33	1 LS	Check level in the wet well and make sure the pumpa are working.
L5 #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	10/13/2013 6:00	10/13/2013 6:31 RYMER	10/13/2013 7:31	1 گ	Check level in the wet well and make sure the pumps are working.
LS #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	10/17/2013 15:00		10/12/2013 19:30		Check faval in the wet well and make sure the pumps are working.
LS #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	10/12/2013 8.00		10/12/2013 9:00		Check level in the wet well and make sure the pumps are working.
LS #4	12 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	10/13/2013 14:00		10/11/2013 14:24		Reset the LS.
15 #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	10/11/2013 9:00		10/11/2013 10:20		Reset the LS. Reset the LS
LS #3 LS #4	LS (CO) LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	10/3/2013 4:43 9/22/2013 20:00		10/3/2013 5:43 9/22/2013 20:21		Reset the LS.
LS #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	9/22/2013 8:00		9/22/2013 9:18		Reset the LS.
LS #4	L5 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	9/21/2013 20:00		9/21/2013 21:00		Reset the LS.
LS #4	(۵۵) کا	COMP	COM FAIL	9/21/2013 20:00		9/21/2013 21:00		Reset the LS.
LS #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	9/20/2013 18:00		9/20/2013 19:00		Reset the LS,
LS #1, #2, I		COMP	COM FAIL	9/3/2013 19:56		9/3/2013 22:11		Communications Falled at all LS. Buddy & Hugo check all LS to make sure everthing is running. [All Good]
L5 #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	9/2/2013 17:45		9/2/2013 18:45		Raset the L5.
£5.#5	(5 (00)	COMP	COM FAIL	9/1/2013 12:15		9/1/2013 13:15		Reset the LS.
L5 \$4	L5 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	9/1/2013 9:00 9/1/2013 11:13		9/1/2013 10:00		Reset the LS.
LS \$4	L5 (CO)	COMP	CLIM FAIL	3/1/2013 11:13	SATATA SIM VUOTES	9/1/2013 6:00	. 113	ubjet nic ra

3

Lift Station Loss Communication Report

Locat	on Maintenance type	Tesk status	Cause of failure	Date/Time planned	Date/Time started	Team leader	Date completed		Asset Type	Notes
LS MS	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	9/1/2013 1:44	9/1/2013 1:44		9/1/2013 3:00		LS	Reset the LS.
LS #4	rz (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	8/29/2013 16:30	8/29/2013 16:30		8/29/2013 17:05		LS	Reset the LS.
LS #1	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/12/2013 14:00	8/12/2013 14:24		8/12/2013 15:00		L LS	Reset and everything is working.
LS #5	rz (ca)	COMP	COM FAIL	7/31/2013 12:35	7/31/2013 14:45		7/31/2013 15:15		15	Reset the LS
LS #S	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	7/31/2013 10:00	7/31/2013 10:00		7/31/2013 10:31		LS	Reset the LS
LS #5	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	7/30/2013 4:00	7/90/2013 4:00		7/30/2013 5:00		ا لم	Reset the LS
LS #5	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	7/26/2013 3:49	7/26/2013 3:49		7/26/2013 4:49		. LS	Reset the LS
15 #5	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	7/16/2013 14:00	7/15/2013 15:15		7/15/2013 15:30		LS	Reset the CS
LS #5	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	7/15/2013 8:45	7/15/2013 8:45		7/15/2013 9:00		LS	Reset the LS Reset the LS
LS #5	15 (00)	COMP	COM FAIL	7/13/2013 10:00 6/15/2013 16:07	7/13/2013 10:08		7/13/2013 11:08		LS	Reset and everything is good.
Ļ5#3 L5# \$	LS (CO) LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	6/8/2013 9:00	6/16/2013 18:07		6/16/2013 19:58 6/8/2013 12:00		i LS	Reset the station
LS #2	15 (00)	COMP	COM FAIL	\$/31/2013 7:00	5/31/2013 7:00		5/31/2013 7:30		115	Vénet fue attains
LS#2	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	5/31/2013 6:45	5/31/2013 6:47		5/31/2013 7:15		15	RESET THE LS
LS #1	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	5/19/2013 12:15	5/19/2013 12:14		5/19/2013 14:14		LS	MALI HIELD
12.03	LS (CO)	COMP	COMFAIL	5/1/2013 14:00	5/1/2013 14:00		5/1/2013 14:00		ıs	
15 #2	17 (00)	COMP	COM FAIL	5/1/2013 13:54	5/1/2013 13:54		5/1/2013 13:54		LS	
LS #5	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	5/1/2013 12:32	5/1/2013 12:32		5/1/2013 12:32		1.5	
15 #1	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	4/30/2013 22:00	4/30/2013 22:00		4/30/2013 23:50		LS	Lost communications. Eric reset the LS and let Dave know of the lost communications.
	tatio LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	12/13/2012 18:55	12/13/2012 18:55		12/13/2012 19:30		LIS	Loss Communication. Reset everything
	tatio LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	12/12/2012 1:30	12/12/2012 1:30		12/12/2012 3:00		LLS	Lass Communication, Reset everything
	tatio LS [CO]	CDMP	COM FAIL	12/2/2012 10:45	12/2/2012 10:45		12/2/2012 12:31		LS	Loss Communication, Reset everything
All Lift S	atio F2 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	12/1/2012 9:30	12/1/2012 9:30	LOPEZ	12/1/2012 11:30		LS	Loss Communication, Reset evarything
All Lift !	tatio L5 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/29/2012 17:29	11/29/2012 19:27	LOPEZ	11/29/2012 21:27	:	l LS	Loss Communication, Reset everything
All Lift !	tatio LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/28/2012 20:00	12/28/2012 20:00	LOPEZ	11/28/2012 22:00	1	l LS	Loss Communication. Reset everything
£14 کا	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/25/2012 9:00	11/25/2012 9:00	KINOLES	11/25/2012 10:30	1	کا ا	Loss Communication. Reset everything
L3 #1	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/23/2012 18:49	11/23/2012 18:49	KNOLES	11/23/2012 20:15		LS	Loss Communication. Reset everything
LS #1	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/26/2012 8:23	11/23/2012 8:23	KNOLES	11/23/2012 10:00	1	LLS	Loss Communication, Reset everything
LS #2	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/23/2012 2:49	11/21/2012 2:49	KNOLES	11/23/2012 3:15		LLS	Loss Communication. Reset everything
L5 #2	L5 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/22/2017 6:00	11/21/2012 6:47		11/22/2012 8:15	:	LLS	Loss Communication, Reset averything.
LS #1	rz (col	COMP	COM FAIL	11/21/2012 2:00	11/71/2012 7:42	KNOLES	11/21/2012 4:00		l LS	Loss Communication. Reset everything
L\$ #2	rz (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/20/2012 9:21	11/20/2012 22:28		11/20/2012 23:00		L LS	Loss Communication, Reset everything
LS #2	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/20/2012 9:17	11/20/2012 19:28		11/20/2012 21:00		LLS	Loss Communication. Reset everything
L5 #4	rz (co)	COMP	CDM FAIL	11/20/2012 3:01	11/20/2012 3:06		11/20/2012 4:02		L LS	Loss Communication. Reset everything
LS #4	rz (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/19/2012 19:51	11/19/2012 15:51		11/19/2012 20:59		LIS	Loss Communication, Reset everything
#4 ک	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/19/2012 3:19	11/19/2012 3.19		11/19/2012 4:50		1 15	Loss Communication. Reset everything
LS #4	15 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	13/18/2012 16:19	11/18/2012 17:19		11/18/2012 20:00		LLS	Loss Communication. Reset everything
LS #2	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/14/2012 10:11	11/14/2012 18:10		11/14/2012 19:10		1 45	Loss Communication. Reset everything
LS#\$	LS (CO)	COMP	CDM FAIL	11/12/2012 10:05	11/12/2012 2:30		11/12/2012 3:45		LUS	Loss Communication, Reset everything
	tatio LS (CO)		COM FAIL	11/11/2012 10:02	11/11/2012 11:00		11/11/2012 13:00		LUS	Loss Communication, Reset everything
	tatio LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/10/2012 6:00	11/10/2012 6:30		11/10/2012 7:30		113	Loss Communication, Reset everything
LS #S	tatio LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/9/2012 17:00	11/9/2012 12:00		11/9/2012 13:30		115	Loss Communication. Reset everything
LS#2	LS (CD) LS (CD)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/7/2012 18:00	11/7/2012 18:06 11/7/2012 16:04		11/7/2012 18:30		1 15	Loss Communication
LS #5	L5 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	11/7/2012 15:00	11/7/2012 15:45		11/7/2012 16:15		1 LS 1 LS	Loss Communication Loss Communication
	3,4,5 LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	8/12/2012 16:00	8/12/2012 16:00		8/12/2012 19:00		1 1.5	Made sure all lift stations are back on line.
	3,4,515 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	8/12/2012 8:10	8/12/2012 11:00		8/12/2012 14:00		I LS	Lost communications at all lift stations
LS# 2	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	8/5/2012 11:21	8/5/2012 13:30		8/5/2012 15:30		1 LS	Lost communications
LS# 2	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	8/4/2012 11:19	8/4/2012 19:00		8/4/2012 21:00		1 LS	Lost communications
L5 #2	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	8/4/2012 11:17	8/4/2012 14:00		B/4/2012 16:00		. LS	Lost communications
15#2	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	7/29/2012 23:00	7/29/2012 23:00		7/29/2012 13:55		1 15	Lost communications
LS #2	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	7/29/2012 20:30	7/29/2012 20:30		7/29/2012 21:30		1 15	Lost communications
15#4	rz (co)	COMP	COM FAIL	6/4/2012 14:00	6/4/2012 14:00		5/5/2012 14:30		LLS	00
L5 #4	L5 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	5/26/2012 16:40	5/26/2012 11:00		5/26/2012 13:00		1 15	
L5 #4	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	5/19/2012 14:42	5/19/2012 15:00		5/19/2012 16:00		1 15	
L5 #5	LS (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	5/16/2012 10:00	5/16/2012 10:00		5/16/2012 10:30		1 (5	Loss Communication, Reset the LS.
LS #2	15 (CO)	COMP	COM FAIL	2/20/2012 14:12	2/20/2012 2:30	HUNTZINGER	2/20/2012 18:00		1 LS	

ATTACHMENT 2

Recordi	ng Requested By:								
	ecorded Mail To:								
	City of Palm Springs								
Street A	Address: 3200 E Tahquitz Canyon Way	_							
City &	State: Palm Springs, CA 92262								
		1	CE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR	RECORDERS USE					
	NOTICE	OF C	OMPLETION						
	(CA Civil Code §§	8180-819	90, 8100-8118, 9200-9208)					
NOTIC	E IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:								
1.	The undersigned is an owner of an intere	st of esta	e in the hereinafter described	l real property, the nature of					
	which interest or estate is: Fee								
2.	The full name and address of the undersi	gned owr	er or reputed owner and of a	l co-owners or reputed co-					
	owners are:								
	Name Street and No		City	State					
	City of Palm Springs, 3200 E Tahquitz C	anyon W	ay, Palm Springs, CA 92262						
3.	The name and address of the direct contr	actor for	the work of improvement as	whole is:					
Э.	Veolia Water West Operating Services, I		•						
4.	This notice is given for (check one):	110., 2505	4 Treework I i, Omeago, 15 or	7013					
	Completion of the work of impr	ovement	as a whole.						
	Completion of a contract for a p §8186).			vement (per CA Civ. Code					
5.	If this notice is given only of completion	of a cont	ract for a particular portion o	f the work of improvement					
	(as provided in CA Civ. Code §8186), th	e name ai	nd address of the direct contra	actor under that contract is:					
6.	The name and address of the construction	n lender :	fany is:						
0.	Not Applicable	ii ionaci,							
7.	On the 30 day of September, 2014, th	nere was o	completed upon the herein de	scribed property a work of					
	improvement as a whole (or particular po								
	§8186) a general description of the work provided: <u>City Project No. 14-11, 2014 Lift Station</u>								
	Communication Upgrade Project								
8.	The real property herein referred to is sit			,County					
			is described as follows: APN	-					
9.	The street address of said property is: Palm Springs, CA 92264	lm Spring	s Wastewater Treatment Plan	it, 4375 Mesquite Avenue,					
10.	If this Notice of Completion is signed by	the owne	er's successor in interest, the	name and address of the					
	successor's transferor is: Not Applicable		·						
	I certify (or declare) under penalty of per	jury the l	aws of the State of California	that the foregoing is true					
	and correct.								
	Date:	By: _							
			Signature of Owner or O	wner's Authorized Agent					
		-	Print Name						

VERIFICATION

Agent", "Partner", etc.) of the	tate: I am the Assistant City Manage e Owner identified in the foregoing I ntents thereof; the same is true of m	Notice of Completion. I ha	
I declare under penalty of per	jury under the laws of the State of C	California that the foregoin	g is true and correct.
Executed on	, (date), at	(0	City),(State).
	Signatu	re of Owner or Owner's A	uthorized Agent
· ·	ficer completing this certificate veri ich this certificate is attached, and no		
		basis of satisfactory evidence ibed to the within instrum I the same in his/her/their mature(s) on the instrument he person(s) acted, executed OF PURJURY under the paragraph is true and correspondence.	ence to be the person(s) ent and acknowledged to authorized capacity(ies), ent the person(s), or the ed the instrument.